

i>¿ SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURI SDICTION

LISTED ON: 02.09.2013
COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO.: 61

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25957 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

P. ARVINDAM.

..RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.08.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'Delay condoned
Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.â€œ

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole to respondent on 19.09.2012 through Regd A.D as well as Dasti in addition also issued to the counsel for the petitioner on 18.09.2012 for effecting service on respondent. Ms. Namita Chaudhary, advocate has put in appearance on behalf of sole respondent and has also filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books.

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 04.04.2013 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

'The sole respondent has filed counter affidavit. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule''

In view of the above said order, the matter is listed before the Court/ with this Report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
2 Ms. Namita Chowdhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR