

À

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25957/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in SA No.1199/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. ARVINDAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|